Report for Website

Product Name: Kiwi Express Shine & Nourish/Bama Speed Shine Shoe Cream Black

Specification ID: 350000024600

Ingredients CAS Number Function
Water 7732-18-5 Water
Oxidized polyethylene 68441-17-8 Wax

Glycol montanate 73138-45-1 Wax

Cl 77266 1333-86-4 Colorants
Ethoxydiglycol 111-90-0 Adhesive
Synthetic Wax 8002-74-2 Wax
Tributyoxyethyl phosphate 78-51-3 Film Former
Ceteareth-30 68439-49-6 Emulsifier
Oleth-2 9004-98-2 Emulsifier
Dimethyl mea 108-01-0 PH adjuster
2-Propenoic acid, 2-methyl-,  70879-60-6 Thickener
polymers with ethyl acrylate

and polyethylene glycol

methacrylate C16-18-alkyl

ethers

Propylene glycol 57-55-6 Thickener
Mineral oil 8042-47-5 Thickener
Distillates (petroleum), 64742-65-0 Antifoam
solvent-dewaxed heavy

paraffinic

lodopropynyl Butylcarbamate 55406-53-6 Preservative
Benzisothiazolinone 2634-33-5 Preservative
Phenethyl alcohol 60-12-8 Fragrances
2,6-dimethyl-7-octen-2-ol 18479-58-8 Fragrances



4,7-Methano-1H-indenol,
33,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-,
propanoate

1,6-Octadiene, 3,7-dimethyl-
Isoeugenol

Alpha-isomethyl ionone
Citral

Benzenemethanol

Amyl Cinnamal

Benzyl Benzoate

Hexyl cinnamal

Butylphenyl methylpropional
Benzyl Salicylate

Geraniol

68912-13-0

2436-90-0
97-54-1
127-51-5
5392-40-5
100-51-6
122-40-7
120-51-4
101-86-0
80-54-6
118-58-1

106-24-1

Fragrances

Fragrances

Contains Fragrance Allergens
Contains Fragrance Allergens
Contains Fragrance Allergens
Contains Fragrance Allergens
Contains Fragrance Allergens
Contains Fragrance Allergens
Contains Fragrance Allergens
Contains Fragrance Allergens
Contains Fragrance Allergens

Contains Fragrance Allergens



